This is to notify that your Bid dated 14h December, 2025 for execution of the Tadi Godhakot 
Motedhunga Chamlaya Hudai Wada No. 4 Ko Wada Karyala Jodne Sadak, Contract ID : 
BM/Works/NCB/2082-83/04 (re)  for the Contract price of Nepalese Rupees NRs 33,77,000/-including PS 
& VAT (Rupees Thirty-three Lakh Seventy-seven Thousand only), as corrected & modified in 
accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted by our Agency. 

You are hereby instructed to contact this office to sign the formal contract agreement within 15 days with 
Performance Security of NRs 17,71,000/-(Rupees Seventeen Lakh Seventy-one Thousand only) for 
the period of 18 months from the period of contract signing, in accordance with  the Conditions of 
Contract, using for that purpose the Performance security Form included in Section X (Contract Forms) 
of this Bidding Document.